	DRM PTO-1594 (ev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Comm	OVER SHEET ONLY ONLY ONLY Cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
卜	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	∠.: Manse and add Pess of redeiving party(ies)				
,	BUTLER REFRIGERATED MEATS, INC.	Names 244NTUNCERANSPORT, INC.				
	031.7					
		Internal Address:				
1	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 101 Kappa Drive				
İ	☑ Corporation-State Pennsylvania □ Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15230				
	Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association☐ General Partnership				
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
		☐ Limited Partnership				
	☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name					
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Execution Date: June 24, 1998					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,667,957 ttached? Yes No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Name: David V. Radack, Esquire Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
	Street Address: 600 Grant Street					
	44th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2556				
1						
10,09	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
01 FC	1481 40.00 CH) DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David V. Radack Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
ROOM 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

BUTLER REFRIGERATED MEATS, INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 0766231

MICROFILM NUMBER: 09848

0789-0791

CSC NETWORKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0520

Microfilm Number	F	iled with the De	partment of Sta	JUN 2 6 1998 te on		
Entity Number 766 2	31	Liverte	retary of the Co			
ARTICLE	S OF MERGER-DOMESTIC I		ORPORATIO	N		
	irements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1926 (relating to effect a merger, hereby state that:			idation), the undersigned		
The name of the corporation	n surviving the merger is: Qua	ntum Transp	ort, Inc.			
Check and complete one of the following): X The surviving corporation is a domestic business corporation and the address of its current (a) registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following address to conform to the records of the Department):						
(a) 101 Kappa Drive	Pittsburgh	PA	15238	Allegheny		
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County		
(b)	lice Provider			County		
corporation is located for venue The surviving corporate and the address of its	by a commercial registered office provider, and official publication purposes. ion is a qualified foreign business concurrent (a) registered office in this Coure is (the Department is hereby authorent);	rporation incorporation or	orated under th	e laws of registered office provider		
(a) Number and Street	City	State	Zio	County		
	-	State	Ζip	County		
Name of Commercial Registered (Office Provider			County		
For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation for venue and official publication purposes.						
Number and Street	City	State		Zip		
	ss of the registered office of each others of the registered office of marger are		siness corporat	ion and qualified foreign		
101 Kappa	frigerated Meats, Inc. Drive b PA 15238					

: 98 JUN 26 PM 12: 16

DA REDT OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0521

DSC8:15-1926 (Rev 89)-2 4. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): The plan of merger shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Merger in the Department of State. June 27, 1998 at 11:59 p.m. X The plan of merger shall be effective on 5. The manner in which the plan of merger was adopted by each domestic corporation is as follows: Name of corporation Manner of adoption Quantum Transport, Inc. Adopted by the directors and shareholders pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. Section 1924(a). Butler Refrigerated Meats, Inc. Adopted by the directors and shareholders pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. Section 1924(a). €cxiStrilexestythievegegeretoit/noxionignostronadorotecu/parapterteconager;c>Treoplantorascattinostronomaterte acceptante and a supplied to the contract of t xobetetennichibidacioaciionibidaciibibidacetelloriibidacet 7. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): X The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to omission of certain provisions from filed plans) the provisions of the plan of merger that amend or constitute the operative Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation as in effect subsequent to the effective date of the plan are set forth in full in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof. The full text of the plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is: Number and Street City State Zio IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 24th day of June______, 19<u>_98</u> QUANTUM TRANSPORT, INC. Dorporation) Larry Baldauf ibnature) ππ.Ε: Vice President BUTLER REFRIGERATED MEATS, INC. (Name of Corporation) Minnaugh (Signature)

TITLE: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0522

Exhibit A

PLAN OF MERGER

- (a) Butler Refrigerated Meats, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Butler"), shall be merged with and into Quantum Transport, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation and the surviving corporation ("Quantum"), pursuant to the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, thereby transferring to Quantum all of the assets of Butler, subject, however, to all of its liabilities, in complete liquidation of all Butler's outstanding shares of capital stock.
- (b) The issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Butler shall not be converted or exchanged but shall be surrendered and canceled, and no shares of capital stock of Quantum shall be issued in exchange therefor. The issued and outstanding shares of Quantum shall not be changed as a result of the merger.
- (c) The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the Articles of Incorporation of Quantum prior to the merger except that the name of the surviving corporation shall be changed to "Butler Refrigerated Meats, Inc."
- (d) The surviving corporation shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- (e) This Plan of Merger may be terminated by the Board of Directors of Butler or Quantum at any time prior to the necessary filing with the Pennsylvania Department of State.
- (f) The effective date of the merger shall be June 27, 1998 at 11:59 p.m.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 09/21/1998